Anderson County 4-H Event Scholarship Application

Name	4-H Club
Complete Address	
Telephone #	Email
4-H Age (as of Jan. 1 of current year)	Birth Date
Event in which you are requesting assistance	Total cost of event \$
development or project development. Ther	\$20 scholarship may be awarded for any event promoting personal re is no limit the number of times youth may apply.
 Anderson County 4-H Council Out of 6 may be divided and applied to different ever 	County Scholarship: This is a one-time per year \$50 scholarship. Funds nts, if desired.
How do you plan to benefit by participating in t	:his event?
How do you plan for the Anderson County 4-H	I program to benefit from you participating in this event?
Date Paid Checl	k#Amount Paid
Misconduct by the 4-H member may result in re Kansas 4-H Code of Conduct to follow	eimbursement of funds to the Anderson County 4-H Council.
4-H Member Signature	
Parent/Guardian Signature	

*Application must be submitted prior to the event payment deadline.

Jeanette Arnett activity scholarship funds are provided by Jeanette Arnett Memorial contributions and by a donation from the Lake Garnett Grand Prix Racers.

KANSAS 4-H CODE OF CONDUCT

As a participant in the Kansas 4-H program, you have the responsibility of representing Kansas 4-H to the public. You are expected to conduct yourself in a manner that will bring honor to you, your family and 4-H. To do that, you must:

- I) Conduct yourself and your project work in a manner that is trustworthy, respectful, responsible, fair, caring and in good citizenship.
- 2) Be responsible for your actions by following the rules and being accountable. This includes being in assigned program locations/sessions, abiding by deadlines, times and housing arrangements. If you are unable to participate or need assistance, notify those in charge of the event/program.
- 3) Treat yourself, other people, animals and property with respect, using good manners, dressing appropriately and by not using profanity. You will be personally responsible for any damage caused as a result of your behavior.
- 4) Know that the use of tobacco, alcohol, and non-prescribed drugs by youth is illegal.
- 5) Demonstrate caring for people other than yourself. Know that harassment of any type is illegal and prohibited at all 4-H events.
- 6) Be a good citizen by participating fully and helping those around you have positive experiences.
- 7) Use technology and social media in safe and appropriate ways for the good of 4-H Youth Development programs.

MEMBERS: I have read the above Code of Conduct and agree to abide by these expectations. Misconduct may result in reimbursement to the Anderson County 4-H Council.

Participant Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date